
VDDE18 VDIG

VDIG

VCAM12

VBATI

PCMDATA

PCMDATB

PCMSYN

PCMCLK

SPREF_FMANT

BTTX

BTRTS

VCXOCONT

BTRESn

RTCCLK

ANTSW3

ANTSW1

ANTSW0

RADCLK

RADDAT

RADSTR

TXIB

TXI

TXQ

TXQB

VCORE15

VDDE18 VDIG

FMINT

BTCTS

BTRX

RTEMP

VLOOP

IDATA

QDATA

DCLK

VBT27 VBATI

VBATI

VBT27

TESTOUT

VRTC13

VRTC13

LIN

RIN

VDDE18

VDDE18

MCLK

CLKREQ

VDDE18
VCAM28

VCAM18

3/6/2007

SCHEMATIC

D

2/1911-ROA 128 2290 Uen

RT/SEMC/BGRRHD Norbert Ingram

RT/SEMC/BGRRHP Christian Lindqvist

Confidential
Approved according to 00021-LXE 107 42/1

Sony Ericsson

DIAGRAMSCHEMA

VMSPICO

VRAD1

EXTLDO

VBATI

VDIG

VBT27

VDDE18 VCAM12

VCAM28

VCAM18

VMSPICO

VRTC13

VCORE15

AM

AMB

VLOOPTX_1

ADCSTR

VDDE18

EXTLDO

EXTLDO

VRAD1

VRAD1

System Control

VDDE18

PWRRSTn

MEMRESn

BTRESn

EGR_RSTn

CAM_CLK

RTCCLK

EGR_CLK

SERVICEn

EGR_IRQn

CLKREQ

MCLK

ONSWAn

VCORE15

Pages 2-4

System Control

I2CCLK1

I2CDAT1

FM_EN

DCDCON

LED_KROW12

LED_KROW34

CAM_CLK

CAM_OFF

STROBE_EN

RIN

LIN

VDIG

VBATI

MICP/AUXinL

MICN/AUXinR

AMPCTRL

VAD

MIDREF

ONSWAn

PCMCLK

PCMSYN

PCMDATB

PCMDATA

FLASH_STROBE

SPR

SPL

MSDETECT

B17_MMITop

MSSDIO3

MSSDIO0

MSSDIO1

MSSDIO2

MSSCLK_F

MSBS

I2CDAT1

I2CCLK1

VDDE18

VMSPICO

VCAM28

VCAM18

VCAM12

CAM_STROBE_TEST

MMI

Pages 17-21

MMI

B05_PowerTop

DCIO

DCIO_ON

VCAM28

VCAM18

VBT27

VBATI

VDIG

VDDE18

VMSPICO

VCAM12

VRTC13

VCORE15

VRAD1

EXTLDO

VBUS

VBT_EN

VCAM_EN

Pages 5-8Pages 5-8

Power

Operation & Services
B10_OpServicesTop

DCDCON

AMPCTRL

VBT_EN

FM_EN

BTTX

BTRTS

DCIO_ON

I2CCLK1

VCXOCONT

MICN/AUXinR

MICP/AUXinL

SPREF_FMANT

SERVICEn

DCIO

LED_KROW34

LED_KROW12

STROBE_EN

VCAM_EN

CAM_OFF

EGR_IRQ0n

EGR_NMI

MSSDIO0

ADCSTR

MSBS

MSSCLK_F

MSSDIO3

VBUS

MSSDIO2

MSSDIO1

I2CDAT1

RTEMP

VLOOP

SPL

SPR

FLASH_STROBE

BTRX

BTCTS

FMINT

MEMRESn

VDIG

VDDE18

MIDREF

VAD

VLOOPTX_1

MSDETECT

CAM_STROBE_TEST

Pages 10-15

Operation & Services

EGR_NMI

EGR_IRQ0n

EGR_CLK

EGR_RSTn

PWRRSTn

TESTOUT

DCLK

QDATA

IDATA

VDIG

VDDE18

AMB

ANTSW0

ANTSW1

EGR_IRQn

ANTSW3

RADDAT

RADCLK

RADSTR

TXI

TXIB

TXQ

TXQB

AM

B16_EDGEAccess
EDGE Access

Page 16

ANTSW0

ANTSW1

ANTSW3

RADCLK

RADDAT

RADSTR

TXIB

TXI

TXQ

TXQB

PCMDATA

PCMDATB

PCMSYN

PCMCLK

IDATA

QDATA

DCLK

TESTOUT

SPREF_FMANTSPREF_FMANT

BTTX

BTTX

BTRTS

BTRTS

VCXOCONT

VCXOCONT

FLASH_STROBE

FLASH_STROBE

VAD

VAD

VLOOP

RTEMP

BTRX

BTCTS

FMINT

CLKREQ

MCLK

MICP/AUXinL

MICN/AUXinR

AMPCTRL

SERVICEn

CAM_CLK

CAM_CLK

RTCCLK

RTCCLK

BTRESn

BTRESn

MEMRESn

MEMRESn

SPL SPL

SPR SPR

MIDREF MIDREF

STROBE_EN

VBUS

DCIO

DCIO_ON

VBT_EN

AM

AMB

EGR_NMI

EGR_IRQ0n

PWRRSTn

PWRRSTn

EGR_RSTn

EGR_RSTn

EGR_CLK

EGR_CLK

VLOOPTX_1

ADCSTR

ADCSTR

EGR_IRQn

EGR_IRQn

VCAM_EN

LED_KROW12

LED_KROW34

MSBS

MSSCLK_F

MSSDIO0

MSSDIO1

MSSDIO2

MSSDIO3

ONSWAn

ONSWAn

LIN

RIN

DCDCON

CAM_OFF

MSDETECT

I2CDAT1

I2CCLK1

FM_EN

CAM_STROBE_TEST

01 of 21

BASEBAND

Logic Top



VCORE15

SERVICEn

ONSWAn

MCLK

VCORE15

CLKREQ

RTCCLK

MEMRESn

BTRESn

CAM_CLK

VCORE15

3/6/2007

RT/SEMC/BGRRHP Christian Lindqvist

RT/SEMC/BGRRHD Norbert Ingram

2/1911-ROA 128 2290 Uen

D

SCHEMATIC

Confidential
Approved according to 00021-LXE 107 42/1

Sony Ericsson

DIAGRAMSCHEMA

EGR_CLK

EGR_RSTn

PWRRSTn

EGR_IRQn

Page 3

Clocks & Resets

EGR_IRQn

CLKREQ

SERVICEn

ONSWAn

MCLK

VCORE15

PWRRSTn

BTRESn

RTCCLK

MEMRESn

EGR_CLK

EGR_RSTn

CAM_CLK

Page 3

Clocks & Resets

Page 4

B04_SystemControl_Test

PWRRSTn

VDDE18

Page 4

VDDE18

VDDE18

VDDE18

CLKREQ

MCLK

SERVICEn

ONSWAn

MEMRESn

BTRESn

EGR_CLK

EGR_RSTn

PWRRSTn

EGR_IRQn

RTCCLK

CAM_CLK

System Control
Top

BASEBAND

02 of 21



R
E

P
62

10
06

/1

100Kohms
R304

VCORE15

ONSWAn

SERVICEn

MCLK

CLKREQ has a pull-down resisitor
 in BT schematics.

CLKREQ

REP621103/1
100ohms

R300

VCORE15

VCORE15

RTM501911/2

32.768kHz

B300

C2C1

RJC4633012/22
22pF
C300

RJC4633012/22
22pF
C301

MEMRESn

BTRESn

CAM_CLK

RTCCLK

RJC5163514/1

1nF
C302

3/6/2007

SCHEMATIC

D

2/1911-ROA 128 2290 Uen

RT/SEMC/BGRRHD Norbert Ingram

RT/SEMC/BGRRHP Christian Lindqvist

Confidential
Approved according to 00021-LXE 107 42/1

Sony Ericsson

DIAGRAMSCHEMA

EGR_RSTn

EGR_CLK

PWRRSTn

ROP1013066/6

E
R

IC
S

S
O

N
_A

B
20

12

K3

C1

K9

C4

C5

A7

B8

C10

M1

N2000

CONTROL

MCLK

CLKREQ

SLEEP

XTAL1

ERICSSON AB 2010
SYSTEM CONTROL

POWER ON/RESET

IRQ

PWRRST

ONSWC

ONSWB

ONSWA

R
JC

46
33

01
2/

22

22pF
C304

EGR_IRQn

REP621001/0

0ohms
R302

REG7249342/33
33nH

L300

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

100nF
C303

REP621004/1

1Kohms
R301

REP621003/15

150ohms
R305

REP621002/33

33ohms
R303

R
JC

51
63

61
3/

15

150pF
C305

ROP1013083/4

D
B

20
21

_M
A

R
IK

A
_S

E
C

U
R

IT
Y

_E
FU

S
E

D2000

AA15

V19

J2

K4

U19

W20

J7

W21

J1

Y16

R14

W15

R13

AA17 W17

J8

V21

T19

R18

Control

Clocks

Resets

RTC

PWRREQ1

PWRREQ0_N

SYSCLK2

SYSCLK1

SYSCLK0

RESOUT2_N

RESOUT1_N

RESOUT0_N

RTCDCON

RTCCLK

RTCOUT

CLKREQ

SERVICE_N

IRQ1_N

IRQ0_N

MCLK

RESPOW_N

RTCBDIS_N

RTCIN

MARIKA_SYSTEM_CONTROL

RTCCLK_1

RTCCLK_1

PWR_IRQn

CLKREQ_1

CLKREQ_1

MCLK MCLK

RTCOUTRTCIN

ONSWAn ONSWAn

SERVICEn

MEMRESn

BTRESn

CAM_CLK

RTCCLK

RTCDCON

EGR_RSTn

SYSCLK1

PWRREQn

EGR_IRQn

EGR_CLK

PWRRSTn

Connect to ground plane in one single point

System Control
Clocks & Resets

BASEBAND

03 of 21

C303 mounted close to D2000



3/6/2007

RT/SEMC/BGRRHP Christian Lindqvist

RT/SEMC/BGRRHD Norbert Ingram

2/1911-ROA 128 2290 Uen

D

SCHEMATIC

Confidential
Approved according to 00021-LXE 107 42/1

Sony Ericsson

DIAGRAMSCHEMA

ROP1013054/4
EDGAR_9x9

D2003

A5

C5

A4

B4

D6

D1

E1

F3

F2

G3

G2

G1

H4

H1

H2

J3

D7

D13

D14

C14

A15

B14

A14

D10

B13

A13

C12

C11

B11

A11

B10

A10

D9

C9

B9

B8

A8

C8

B7

A6

C6

B6

CE1n

AWEn

AOEn

AREn

A21

A20

A19

A18

A17

A16

A15

A14

A13

A12

A11

A10

A09

A08

A07

A06

A05

A04

A03

A02

A01

A00

D15

D14

D13

D12

D11

D10

D09

D08

D07

D06

D05

D04

D03

D02

D01

D00

EDGAR_EMIF_103

PWRRSTn

VDDE18

ROP1013083/4
DB2021_MARIKA_SECURITY_EFUSE

P18

R19

T20

P19

U20P14

V20

T21

M20

K15

H20

K19

J20

K20

L14

L20

L15

L18

M14

L19

M15

D2000

ETM_IF

JTAG_IF

ETMTPKT7

ETMTPKT6

ETMTPKT5

ETMTPKT4

ETMTPKT3

ETMTPKT2

ETMTPKT1

ETMTPKT0

ETMTCLK

ETMTSYNC

ETMPSTAT2

ETMPSTAT1

ETMPSTAT0

TEMU1_N

TEMU0_N

RTCK

TDO

TRST_N

TCK

TMS

TDI

MARIKA_TEST_AND_EMULATION

System Control
Test

BASEBAND

04 of 21



VBUS

DCIO_ON

DCIO

VBT27

VBATI

VDIG

VDDE18

VMSPICO
VBT_EN

VRTC13

VCORE15

3/6/2007

SCHEMATIC

D

2/1911-ROA 128 2290 Uen

RT/SEMC/BGRRHD Norbert Ingram

RT/SEMC/BGRRHP Christian Lindqvist

Confidential
Approved according to 00021-LXE 107 42/1

Sony Ericsson

DIAGRAMSCHEMA

VRAD1

EXTLDO

Page 8

Power Asics
B08_Power_Asics

VDDE18

VDDF13

VRTC13

VCORE13

VCORE15

VDIG

VCORE18
Page 8

Power Asics

VCAM28

VCAM18

VCAM12VCAM_EN

Page 7

B07_Power_Camera

VCAM28

VCAM18

VCAM12VCAM_EN

VBATI

Power Camera

Page 7
Regulators & Charging
B06_Power_R-C

DCIO

DCIO_ON

VMSPICO

VBATI

VRTC13

VDDE18

VDIG

VRAD1

VCORE13

VCORE15

VCORE18

VDDF13

VBT27

EXTLDO

VBUS

VBT_EN

Regulators & Charging

Page 6

VBT_EN

DCIO_ON

DCIO

VBUS

VDDF13

VCORE13

VCORE15

VCORE18

VBT27

VDIG

VDIG

VMSPICO

VRTC13

VRTC13

VDDE18

VDDE18

VRAD1

EXTLDO

VBATI

VCAM_EN

VCAM28

VCAM18

VCAM12

Power
Top

BASEBAND

05 of 21



VBATI

VCORE15

VBATI

VDIG

VDIG

VCORE15

VDDE18

VDDE18

RKZ223911/1
V600

2
1 C

A

REP624650/025

25mohms
R600

RYN122684/2
V604

5

4

8

7

6

3

2

1

REP624650/1
100mohms

R601

RYN122684/2
V602

5

4

8

7

6

3

2

1

R
JC

51
64

02
7/

1

1uF
C605

DCIO

DCIO_ON

REP621006/1
100Kohms
R602

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

100nF
C608

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

100nF
C609

R
JC

46
33

01
2/

22

22pF
C610

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

100nF
C613

100Kohms
R604

R
JC

46
33

01
2/

22

22pF
C600

R
JC

46
33

01
1/

33

3.3pF
C601

ST603
21

ST604
21

R
JC

51
63

03
7/

47

4.7uF
C616

R
JC

51
63

03
7/

47

4.7uF
C617

R
JC

51
63

03
7/

47

4.7uF
C619

ST605
1 2

R
JC

51
63

02
7/

1

1uF
C618

ST607
1 2

R
JC

51
64

03
8/

1

10uF
C622

R
JC

51
64

03
8/

1

10uF
C623

ST608
21

R
JC

51
63

03
7/

47

4.7uF
C627

1 2
ST609

VMSPICO

VBATI

VRTC13

VDDE18

VDIG

VBUS

R
JC

51
63

03
7/

47

4.7uF
C603

VCORE13

VCORE15

VCORE18

VDDF13

ST610
21

R
JC

51
63

03
7/

47

4.7uF
C630

R
JC

51
63

02
7/

1

1uF
C629

VBATI

VBT27

VBT_EN

REP621007/1
1Mohms
R603

R
JC

51
63

03
7/

47

4.7uF
C615

VBATI
VBT27

VBT27

REP621004/18
1.8Kohms

R606

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

100nF
C625

REP621004/47
4.7Kohms

R607

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

100nF
C628

TP600 TP601 TP602

3/6/2007

RT/SEMC/BGRRHP Christian Lindqvist

RT/SEMC/BGRRHD Norbert Ingram

2/1911-ROA 128 2290 Uen

D

SCHEMATIC

SCHEMA DIAGRAM

Sony Ericsson

Approved according to 00021-LXE 107 42/1
Confidential

RKZ123905/2
V605

RYN121916/2
DTC114EM3T5G
V603

1

3

2

ROP1013066/6
ERICSSON_AB2012

B11

D1

D3

D2

J8

H9

F11

F12

H12

E9

D10

A1

D4

F3

M12

A3

E1

A8

B2

F2

E2

M9

M3

A2

M5

M11

L12

B7

A9

C3

M10

L2

J12

K8

G3

K4

B1

C6

K5

E3

N2000

LDO_G

LDO_F

VDDG

VDDFVBATF

USBMOD

VBUS

DIGVDD

DIGVSS

VBATB

VBATC

VDDD

VDDE

VDDLP

LDO_D

LDO_E

LPREG

VDDBUCK

SWBUCK

VSSBUCK

VBUCK

MOD1

B
U

C
K

C
O

N
V

E
R

TE
R

VSSB

VSSC

BASEBAND REGULATORS

ERICSSON AB 2010
POWER

BATTERY MANAGEMENT
VSSD

VBATD

BDATA

VDCIO

CHREG

CHSENSE+

CHSENSE-

FGSENSE+

FGSENSE-

ANALOG BLOCK SUPPLY
VDDADC VSSADC

AUDIO BLOCK SUPPLY
VSSCODEC

VDDCODEC

VSSBEAR

VDDBEAR

REF

SUB

TEST

VREF

IREF

VDDIO

VDDIO_18

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

100nF
C604

RYT1137810/2

1.5V

MAX1976AETA-150

9

3

8 1

4

6

5

2

7

N602

NC

NCEP

OUT

GND

IN

SHDN

I.C

RESET

RYT1137810/1

1.3V

MAX1976AETA-130

9

3

8 1

4

6

5

2

7

N601

NC

NCEP

OUT

GND

IN

SHDN

I.C

RESET

R
JC

51
64

03
8/

1

10uF
C620

R
JC

51
63

02
7/

1

1uF
C614

RYT113955/2

2.8V

R1115Z-281D-TR

N600

3

41

2

IN

GND

OUT

CE

R
E

P
U

A
62

24
40

/2
2

220mohms
R605

R
E

P
U

A
62

24
40

/2
2

220mohms
R608

R
K

Z2
23

91
1/

4

6.2V

D
F2

S
6.

2F
S

<NM>

2
1

V606

C
A

ROP1013066/6
ERICSSON_AB2012

G10

F10

D12

D11

E12

E11

C12

G12

E10

N2000

VDDBUF

VDDPA

PASENSE+

PASENSE-

PAREG

IOUT

FF_IN

EXPOUT

VSSPA

ERICSSON AB 2010
UMTS ACCESS

PA CONTROL

ROP1013066/6
ERICSSON_AB2012

C11

A12 B12

A11

H10

N2000

VSSA

EXTLDO

VDDB

VDDAVBATA

ERICSSON AB 2010
POWER

RADIO

LDO_B

LDO_A

VBATIVBATIVDIG

R
JC

51
63

03
7/

47

4.7uF
C607

VBATI

VRAD1
(RF SHEET 3)

RYT113955/1

1.8V

R1115Z-181D-TR

N603

3

41

2

IN

GND

OUT

CE

R
JC

51
63

02
7/

1

1uF
C602

R
JC

51
63

02
7/

1

1uF
C606

VBATI

(RF SHEET 3)
EXTLDO

REG72489/13

22uHL600

R
JC

51
63

02
7/

1

1u
F

C
63

1 <N
M

>

RKZ123911/1

V607

X600

1

2

3

4

SND10630

5

VBAT

BDATA

VRTC13

VDDF13

CHREG

VBUCK

VMSPICO

VCORE18

VBT_EN

SWBUCK

VRAD1

EXTLDO

DCIOint

DCIOintDCIOint

VBACKUP VBACKUP

VBUS

VBUS_VINC

Solder EP to a large pad or
circuit board ground plane.

Solder EP to a large pad or
circuit board ground plane.

Vincenne2

FG sense lines, pin F11 and F12 on N2000, 
should be routed together and connected 
directly to pads for R2200 (no 
current conducting via allowed between
connection point and pad).

Mount C2211 and C2212
close to battery connector

Local ground plane
Connect local ground plane to 

main ground plane in one point only

Place C2206 and C2207
close to N2000

Charge sense lines, pin D2 and D3 on 
N2000, should be routed together and 
connected directly to pads for R2201 
(no current conducting via allowed
between connection point and pad).

N2000 reference.
Mount close to N2000

Power
Regulators & Charging

BASEBAND

06 of 21

Bluetooth



3/6/2007

RT/SEMC/BGRRHP Christian Lindqvist

RT/SEMC/BGRRHD Norbert Ingram D

2/1911-ROA 128 2290 Uen

SCHEMATIC

Confidential
Approved according to 00021-LXE 107 42/1

Sony Ericsson

DIAGRAMSCHEMA

R
JC

51
63

02
7/

1

1uF
C704

VBATI

VCAM28

R
E

P
62

10
06

/1

100Kohms
R701

VCAM_EN

VCAM18
VBATI

R
JC

51
63

02
7/

1

1uF
C703

RYT113955/1

1.8V

R1115Z-181D-TR

N700

2

1 4

3

CE

OUT

GND

IN

R
JC

51
63

02
7/

1

1uF
C702

R
JC

51
63

02
7/

1

1uF
C705

RYT113955/2

2.8V

R1115Z-281D-TR

N701

3

41

2 CE

OUT

GND

IN

R
JC

51
63

02
7/

1

1uF
C700

R
JC

51
63

03
7/

47

4.7uF
C701

VBATI VCAM12

VCAM12
VCAM18

VCAM28

VBATI

VBATI

VCAM28

VCAM18

VCAM12

RYT1137816/3
1.3V

TPS79913YZU

A1

A3

C1C3

B2

N702

LDO REGULATOR

EN

IN OUT

GND NR

VCAM_EN

07 of 21

BASEBAND

Power
Camera



VDDE18

VDDF13

VRTC13

VCORE13

VCORE15

VDDE18 VRTC13 VCORE15VDDF13 VCORE13

VCORE13 VDDF13

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

81
8R

JC
51

63
01

6/
1

10
0n

F
C

80
0

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

80
1 R

JC
51

63
01

6/
1

10
0n

F
C

80
2

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

80
3

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

80
5 R

JC
51

63
01

6/
1

10
0n

F
C

80
6

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

80
7 R

JC
51

63
01

6/
1

10
0n

F
C

80
8

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

81
2

VDDE18

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

82
3

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

82
4

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

82
5

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

82
6

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

82
7

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

82
8

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

82
9

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

83
1

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

83
2

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

83
3

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

83
4

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

83
5

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

83
6

VDDF13

VCORE15

VRTC13

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

81
9

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

82
0

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

82
1

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

82
2

ST801

1

2

3/6/2007

SCHEMATIC

D

2/1911-ROA 128 2290 Uen

RT/SEMC/BGRRHD Norbert Ingram

RT/SEMC/BGRRHP Christian Lindqvist

SCHEMA DIAGRAM

Sony Ericsson

Approved according to 00021-LXE 107 42/1
Confidential

ROP1013054/4
EDGAR_9x9

J14

D2

R9

G14

C16

E3

H3

L2

P2

R12

M13

L14

C15

A12

A9

B5

T8

R7

E2

C7

K3

B15

P10

E4

T2

R10

R14

R15

K16

E13

N9

J13

B3

T10

J16

E14

F1

J1

N1

N6

T11

T14

M14

C13

C10

A7

A3

N7

R5

B12

D4

D3

R1

A16

D11

P3

T9

L15

T1

P4

T15

T16

N14

B16

A2

D2003

VSSA

VSS2

VSS19

VSS18

VSS17

VSS16

VSS15

VSS14

VSS13

VSS12

VSS11

VSS10

VSS05

VSS04

VSS03

VSS02

VSS01/VSS06

VSS00

VSSSHV02_1

VSSSHV02_0

VSSSHV01

VSSSHV00

VSS3

VSSS02_3

VSSS02_2

VSSS02_1

VSSS02_0

VSSS01_2

VSSS01_1

VSSS01_0

VSSS00_3

VSSS00_2

VSSS00_1

VSSS00_0

VDDA

VDD2

VDD17

VDD16

VDD15

VDD14

VDD13

VDD12

VDD11

VDD10

VDD04

VDD03

VDD02

VDD01

VDD00

VDDSHV02_1

VDDSHV02_0

VDDSHV01

VDDSHV00

VDD3

VDDS02_3

VDDS02_2

VDDS02_1

VDDS02_0

VDDS01_2

VDDS01_1

VDDS01_0

VDDS00_3

VDDS00_2

VDDS00_1

VDDS00_0

EDGAR_PWR_103

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

83
8

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

83
7

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

83
9

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

84
0

VDDE18

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

84
1

VCORE15

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

84
2

R
JC

51
63

01
5/

1

10
nF

C
84

3

ST802

1

2

VDIG

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

84
4

VCORE15

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

84
6

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

84
5

VCORE15

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

84
8

R
JC

51
63

02
7/

1

1u
F

C
84

7

VCORE15

ROP1013066/6
ERICSSON_AB2012

F7

G7

G6

E5

E6

E7

E8

F8

G8

H8

H7

H6

H5

G5

F5

D6

D7

D8

F9

G9

J7

J6

J5

F4

N2000

ERICSSON AB 2010
POWER

THERMAL GROUNDS
VSSTH1

VSSTH2

VSSTH3

VSSTH4

VSSTH5

VSSTH6

VSSTH7

VSSTH8

VSSTH9

VSSTH10

VSSTH11

VSSTH12

VSSTH13

VSSTH14

VSSTH15

VSSTH17

VSSTH18

VSSTH19

VSSTH21

VSSTH22

VSSTH25

VSSTH26

VSSTH27

VSSTH30

REP622451/56

5.6ohms
R800

VDIG

VDIG

RYT118953/1
PF38F5060M0Y0B0

D3

C5

D7

D4

D6

J4

J6

J1

D2

J2

J3

J7

J8

C2

C3

C4

C6

C7

C8

K2

K3

K4

K6

K7

K8

D2300

VSS

VSS

VSS

VSS

VSS

VSS

VSS

VSS

VSS

VSS

VSS

VSS

S-VCC

F-VPP

VCCQ

VCCQ

VCCQ

VCCQ

D-VCC

D-VCC

D-VCC

F-VCC

F-VCC

F-VCC

F-VCC

X16D_POWER

VCORE18

VCORE18

VDDE18 VCORE18

R
JC

51
63

03
7/

47

4.
7u

F
C

85
0 R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

85
1

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

85
2

R
JC

51
63

01
6/

1

10
0n

F
C

85
4

1

2

ST803

1

2

ST804

R
JC

51
63

03
7/

47

4.
7u

F
C

85
3

ROP1013083/4
DB2021_MARIKA_SECURITY_EFUSE

A10

A12

K21

U21

T1

M1

A9

R1

N1

AA10

U1

A13

H21

D2000

A17

AA4

AA19

P21

L21

F1

L1

A5

AA11

AA16

A6

DPLL-1.3V

UMACore-1.3V

RAMCore-1.3V

GSMCore-1.3V

TCMCore-1.3V

ARMCore-1.3V

Core-1.3V

VDDCPLL

VDDCUMA3

VDDCUMA2

VDDCUMA1

VDDCUMA0

VDDCRAM1

VDDCRAM0

VDDCGSM2

VDDCGSM1

VDDCGSM0

VDDCTCM1

VDDCTCM0

VDDCARM2

VDDCARM1

VDDCARM0

VDDC8

VDDC7

VDDC6

VDDC5

VDDC4

VDDC3

VDDC2

VDDC1

VDDC0

MARIKA_POWER_CORE

ROP1013083/4
DB2021_MARIKA_SECURITY_EFUSE

D5

D7

D9

D10

D12

D14

D17

E18

H18

K18

M18

N18

T18

V18

V14

W14

V11

V9

V6

V5

T4

P4

M4

L4

J4

G4

Y15

AA21

W18

Y17

Y21

A8

A20

D21

G21

J21

AA9

AA6

V1

P1

K1

V13

A1

A21

AA1

V16

AA18

A3

A4

A11

A15

A18

N21

R21

AA14

AA3

G1

D1

C1

D2000

NotConnected_Balls

Efuse

Analog-1.3V

RTC-1.3V

I/O-1.5/1.8V

I/O-1.8V

NC_RSV2

NC_RSV1

NC_RSV0

VPPSTDSENSE

VPPSTD1

VPPSTD0

VSSA

VSS25

VSS24

VSS23

VSS22

VSS21

VSS20

VSS19

VSS18

VSS17

VSS16

VSS15

VSS14

VSS13

VSS12

VSS11

VSS10

VSS09

VSS08

VSS07

VSS06

VSS05

VSS04

VSS03

VSS02

VSS01

VSS00

VDDA

VDDRTC

VDDEWL1

VDDEWL0

VDDEE21

VDDEE20

VDDEE19

VDDEE18

VDDEE17

VDDEE16

VDDEE15

VDDEE14

VDDEE13

VDDEE12

VDDEE11

VDDEE10

VDDEE09

VDDEE08

VDDEE07

VDDEE06

VDDEE05

VDDEE04

VDDEE03

VDDEE02

VDDEE01

VDDEE00

MARIKA_POWER_OTHER
VDDE18_MARIKA

VDDSHV

VANA15

VCORE18_NOR

VDDE18_NOR

Power
ASICs

BASEBAND

08 of 21

The tunnel capacitor C2278 is intended for 
decoupling of a solid power supply plan, 

preferably on layer 2. This plan shall be fed 
from ST2212 in a single point.
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